2025 CSNM CONFERENCE - Terms and Conditions

Registration fees

All participants must pay the registration fee prior to arrival at the 2025 CSNM Conference venue. Participants are also advised to have a copy of their confirmation email or payment slip when going to the registration desk at the CSNM Conference just in case they are requested to show confirmation of their payment on arrival.

Cancellation

Super Early Bird deposits are non-refundable but can be transferred to another individual. Cancellations received on or before May 23, 2025, are subject to a 10% cancellation/admin fee. No refunds will be provided on or after May 23, 2025. Please send any cancellation requests in writing to csnm@csnm.ca.

Liability

CSNM reserves the right to amend any part of the CSNM Conference program if necessary at any time. CSNM will not accept liability for damages of any nature sustained by delegates or accompanying persons, or loss of, or damage to their personal property as a result of the CSNM Conference or related events. In the event of industrial disruption or other unforeseen circumstances, CSNM accepts no responsibility for the loss of monies incurred by delegates.

Privacy

In registering for the CSNM Conference, relevant details will be incorporated into a participant list for the benefit of all delegates including exhibitors and sponsors. Normally this information would be name, surname, company, country, and email address. CSNM may use these details to inform current participants of the CSNM Conference of updates or future CSNM Conferences via email. Participants are responsible for advising CSNM by written request if they do not wish to have their email addresses included in the CSNM Conference participant list or CSNM's distribution list for future events.

Photography & Filming

Professional photographs, audio, and video will be captured during the CSNM Conference. Attendees hereby grant CSNM and its representative's permission to photograph and/or record them at the conference and use these images or voice in photographs, videotapes, electronic reproductions, and audiotapes for CSNM purposes only including publications and promotion of CSNM events.